
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Autism New Zealand Inc $3,750 $5,000

Blue Light Ventures Inc $1,540 $1,540

Cancer Society of NZ - Otago & Southland Division Inc $7,500 $20,000

Chamber of Commerce Southland Inc $1,125 $2,500

Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill Inc $5,000 $5,000

Diabetes New Zealand Inc $6,000 $15,000

Eduk8 Southland Charitable Trust $30,000 $40,000

Grey Power Southland Association Inc $5,000 $5,000

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd $40,000 $60,000

Menz Shed Invercargill Inc $5,000 $5,000

Royal NZ Plunket Trust $7,500 $10,000

Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $6,000 $7,820

Southland Disability Enterprises Ltd (Recycle South) $18,750 $25,000

Southland Dog Training Club Inc $7,288 $9,718

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $400,000 $400,000

Southland Literacy Association Inc $4,500 $7,934

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $30,000 $40,000

Southland Multicultural Trust $11,250 $39,000

Southland Tennis Association $43,500 $65,000

Spirit Army $3,750 $5,000

Sport Southland $128,250 $128,250

Sport Southland  (Spaces & Places) $20,000 $20,000

Te Pukenga - NZ Institute of Skills and Technology - Trading as SIT   (Trade Scholarships) $65,000 $65,000

Volley South Inc $36,250 $90,000

TOTAL $886,953

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Sheree Carey declared an interest in Chamber of Commerce Southland Inc. 
2. Angela Newell declared an interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust.

3. Chris Ward declared an interest in Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust.

November 2022                                                                                                           
Grants Approved     $886,953

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


